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YouGov / Eurotrack Survey Results

Sample Size: 2155 Adults in GB / 1002 Adults in France / 2196
Adults in Germany / 999 Adults in Denmark / 1011 Adults in Sweden
/1061 Adults in Spain / 1031 Adults in Italy

Fieldwork: 6th - 24th March 2025

Country

GB France | Germany | Denmark | Sweden [ Spain Italy

Weighted Sample| 2155 | 1002 2196 999 1011 | 1061 | 1031
Unweighted Sample| 2155 1002 2196 999 1011 | 1061 1031
% % % % % % %

13-14 14-22 21-24 12-21 12-23 10-13 6-18

Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar
If the US were to place tariffs on [British/EU] goods imported to the
US, would you support or oppose the [UK/EU] responding by
placing tariffs on American goods imported to the [UK/EU]?
Strongly support 41 42 37 51 46 43 31
Somewhat support 30 26 31 28 27 27 25
TOTAL SUPPORT 71 68 68 79 73 70 56
Somewhat oppose 7 10 12 6 7 11 13
Strongly oppose 4 7 5 3 5 7 10
TOTAL OPPOSE 11 17 17 9 12 18 23
Don'tknow 18 16 15 12 15 12 22
How much impact, if any, do you think that the US placing tariffs on
[UK/EU] goods imported to the US would have on...
The EU economy?
A lot of impact X 23 25 9 13 20 18
A fair amount of impact X 45 49 51 55 56 53
TOTAL A LOT / FAIR AMOUNT OF IMPACT X 68 74 60 68 76 71
Not very much impact ~ x 16 13 26 18 14 12
Noimpactatall — x 1 1 1 1 1 2
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO IMPACT X 17 14 27 19 15 14
Don't know X 15 13 14 13 10 15
The [COUNTRY's] economy?
Alot of impact 13 26 31 8 15 22 25
A fair amount of impact 47 44 44 42 a7 49 45
TOTAL A LOT / FAIR AMOUNT OF IMPACT 60 70 75 50 62 71 70
Not very much impact 20 15 12 35 23 17 13
No impact at all 1 2 1 2 1 2 2
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/NO IMPACT 21 17 13 37 24 19 15
Don't know 20 13 12 14 14 9 14
Do you think that the [UK/EU] has been fair or unfair in its trade
dealings with the US in recent years?
Fair 55 41 53 67 48 44 40
Unfair 6 16 13 7 13 18 17
Don't know 39 43 34 26 39 38 44
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